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ll"*ricr-" No,.l
L_]

Assets
Property,Plant & Equipment
Capital Work -in -Prosress

Non Current Assets

I nventories

Short-Ternt Investrlent (FDR)
'I'rade 

Receivables

Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments
Other Receivables
Advance lncorle'faxes
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cu rrent Assets

-l 
otal Assets

Iiq u itv
Share Capital
Share Premium
Capital Reserve

Revaluation Reserve

Retained Earnings

1-otal Equitv

l,iabilities
i.ong I'ernr l.oans

Det'erred liabilirr - GratLrirl
Det'erred liability. - Inconte I'ax

Non-cu rrent Liabilities

Creditors and Accruals
lnterest on Long Terrn Loans
Inconre 'l ax Provision
Dividend Par.able
(lurrent Liabilities

'l'otal l-iabilities

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net Asset Value Per Share (NAVP 3l

l5
l6
l7

I 6.870,2 I 8.062

I 19,865.0i5

5.96J.41 7.109

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of Financial Position

As at 3l March. 2019

3

6
7

8
9
l0

It

4,930,117.t74
46,865. I 72

I 7.01_0.08J.097

78.200.9,r0

4.065.790.67 I

I-)8.99i.l5l
5 9.216,492

544.4s r .644
200.3 s4,032

4,977,002,346

44.107.663
,1^2 r8.458.869

I 66.104.95:+

30,43 8.240

516.9,13,485

172.379 
"92.9

t2t

22.97J.50u,206 I 0.2{7.J{5.85.1

t2
13
t4

l8
r9
20

r.525.t50.400
4,647,680,000

r 30.160.42s

4,076, 100,1,12

( I ,976,s09,67s)
8.102.98 r.291

----__
[.8 rl 7.1e.e I 7

I 79.60e.705
( r7.8_16.7.i5)

r .525.350.,100
4,647,680"000

l 30.360,425

4.076,t00.t12
(2.201.120.763)

8.1't7.770.204

7 11 .611 .27 3

-l78.0(r9.710
1,705.090

lJ,l 7,4,522,887

-

7?r,23 1.803

161 ,179,957
20).s7e.e63

1,099,4t6,103

407,364.5 i6
44 I ,687,505
r21.r03,201

55.09

4.301 4.304
I.39^5,996,U27 970,1 59,546

I {,5'.0.5 r E.9 lJ 2,069,575,649

22,97),500"206 10,247,345,85,1

53.61

These financial statements should be read in conjunction rvith xed notes
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Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 31 March,20l9

Pa rticulars

Revenue

Freight Revenue

Sen,ice Revenue

Operating Expenses
Fleet Erpcnses (Dtrect)

Fieet Erpenses( I ndirect)

Depreciation

Operating Profit
Other Income

Administrative Expenses

Financial Expenses

Net Profit Before Tax
I nconte -['ax

Delbrreii I'ax

Net Profit After Tax

2t
22

23

21

,<
26

27

l7

Earning Per Share (EpS) 30

These financial statements should be reatl in conjunction with nexed notes

Secl'etary
Executive Director (Finance)

the an

(
!

*rur-$,gffi#i*m

ae--
^ MD. AZAMGIR
:*x:til,*:1'8 tnccou.nts )
Han0radesh. Shipplng Corie,str3r
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Amount In Taka Amount In Taka

July 2018 to
March 2019

July 201 7 to
March 2018

January, 201 9
to March,2019

January,20l8 to
March,20l8

(20r8-19)

ey.5se.21s

2 t;.482.680

r,t6J,04t,896
I

(5118.600.81i)

(32.437 .s97 )

{lJ.;.937.rUn,

17,96s,s86
296"361.s44

(398.e27,336)

(1s.1e2.4s1)

319,907,310

( 82.1 76.83 5 )

2 t.,54 I.607

26.8,972,t t I

116 --

(20r7-r8)

410.046.636

t90,719,172

6J0,76s,808

(3 02.83 3.0 7 j )

(2.5 63.9e8 )

(28.500.000)

296,868,737

276,537,66s

(3s2,98 1"576)

(6,8 53 
"93 

s )

2 I J,s70,89 t

(53 392.123)
j.189.928

r 6J,668,096

1.07

(20r8-t9)

492.30r.718 75

I 04,803,782 6 I

597, I 05,50 I

(285.059,36j. r3)
(7.202.152.12)

17 2.142.220.00 t

232,10t,166

84696646.07

(134,31 1 ,892.7 4)

12.284,s34'72)

-

I 80,20 t ,281
(45.050^32 I )

(1,1 9 1.855 )

131,9s9,t08

0.87

(2017-r8)

1.14 647 lSl i)i)

6()..16 i 6if rll
195,{X}9,(}5(,

(9 1.450.s13)

( r8.381.00)

( 9.500,000 )

91,010,1 32

t08,-s98.231 00 l
I

( I 24.i2b.228 00 ) 
l

(2,284.500 00 )l

76,027,637 
|

(tr).006.q09)l

I.22i 98+ 00 I

s8,2t{,7t2 
I

0.J8 I

E

{



Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of Cash Flows (Direct Method)

For the year ended 31th March, 2019

Cash flows from operating activities:
Cash Received from Customers' and Others

Difference in Exchange Gains

Cash Paid to Suppliers and Employees

Cash Generated from Operation

Tax paid

Prior Year Adjustment

Net cash provided from/ (used in) operating activities

Cash flows from investments activities:

Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment

Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment

Net cash provided from/(used in) investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:

Long term loan lncrease/(decrease)

Short term loan lncrease/(decrease)

Divrdend Paid

Net cash provided from/(used in) financing activities

Net lncrease/Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of the year

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of the year

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share

Secretary

Iftd
As

Einqi

779 279,956 ll AZZ.Ott Atq

2.639

(61,162,477)ll (s99,676,078

720,756,968 22,335,736

720,756,968 22,335,736

152 668 198 ll ee.SaZ,eaS

(12,189892980)ll (21,611,321)

(12,037,224,782) 67 ,771,524

12,095,108.644 ll

,+e zor 0zerll -

12,051,347,621

734,879,807 ll 90 107,260

121.510 369 ll 4.172,530J38

856,390,1 76 4,262,637,996

0.15

()^
f$trrnU

MD. AZAiIGIR
oeneral Managgr {Accqrnts)

Addi$ona-l Cliaroe
bd r)gtacesh Shipgng Co,ioraton

unlnagong.#
ffihffil#*.-.ffii)#

Particulars

Amount ln Taka

01 July 2018 to
March,2019

01 Julu 2017 to
March,2018

4.73
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3.00 Property,Plant & Equipment
(A) Cost
Opening Balance
I)r'operlr l)lirnt & Eqrriprncrrt

f'leet (02 Vesscls)

Addition cluring thc Period

Disposal During the period

Closing Balancc

(B) Accum ulated Depreciation
Opening Balance
Proyrg111 Plarrt & LqLriprrrent

Flcet (02 Vcssels)

Charged cluring the l)criod

Disposal Dr-rrir.rg the per.iod

(ilosing Balance

Written down value (A-B)

*****Details shown in Annexure-A.

5.00 Capital Work -in -progress
Sir Vesse Is Project
\lrrirru \\ olkslrop Pr.o.iecr

Installation ol' L.lcctrical Sub Sration

5.02 Six Vessels Pro.iect
Opening Balance
Addition During rhe period

Trarrsfbr to Non Current Assets
Closing Balance

5.03 Marine Workshop Pro.iect
Opcning Balance
Addition During thc per.iocl
.Il'ansf'er 

to BLrilding (MIarine Workshop)
Closing Balance

Installation of Electrical Sub Station
Opening lJalance
Addition l)uring rhe l)criocl
Transfbr to Non Current Asscrs

Closing Balancc

I nvento ries
Deck and Engine. Elcctric" Sallon Stor.es
Spares

Stock of Marine \\'orkshop
Stock ol'Stationarl
Bunker fircl-stores
[.ub oil

5.364.690.406 4.95 8.262.205

3 01.394.089
5,364,690,406 5,262,656,291

102.781.t llt2.oL)6.772.822

17,461,463,229 5,365,-110,-106

(750"000 )

t7,161,163,229 5,361,690,J06

1i4.5 53.233 188.5q7.1 | +

,t l.()7 l.lE-{
370,271,999

l 56.69 r.933 64.785.5 74
156,691,933 :135,057,.173

( 504.210 )

591,245,166 {3J,553,233

t6.870.2 tti.062 J.9t0. t 37.1 7J

I 36.683.3 73

3. lrJ 1.662

43,693,510

92,999,863

7.1,871 ,:l5l
(71.871.151)

2.85 l.,l l5
48.97 5.261
I 0. I 50.702

199.9 t6
I 2. I 52.599

3"871"041

78.200.910

l

13.61J3.5 t0

i. I81.662

lr,e a:,s t n

5.02

5.03

5.01

139.865.0J5 t6.865. I 72

136,683.37J ]J.683.S t0

74,871 ,-151
(74.871.15,1)

5.04

3,181,662 3,t27,722
53.910

J. r 8l .662 J.t8I.662

2.7 5'/ .923

15" 175.179

I 0. I 50.702

199.9 l6
I 2.1 52.599

3.87 t.044

6.00

11.J07.663:



7.00 Short--l'erm lnvestment (1.'Dl{)

I A-srani Bank Ltd. (Kirlna Br.arrch)

2 Ag:'ani Bank Ltd. (liPZ Brar.rch)

3 Aglani Bank Ltd. (EI)Z Ilranch)
4 Agrani Bank l-td. (Porr Branch)

5 Basic Ilank I-td (.lLrbilee Iload Branci-r)
Basic Bank(Ag'abad)

6 Basic Bank Lrd (Kharungong Road Branch)
7 First Seculitl., Islami Bank Ltd. (l lalishahar Branch)
8 First Secr-rritl lslanri Bank Ltd. (.lubilec l{oad Branch)
9 First Sccurit-r Islanri Bank Ltd. (Kadorrrtrli Branch)

l0 First Securirl Islanri Bank Ltd. (probortak Branch)
I I Janata Bank Ltd. (Asadgonj Br.anch)

l2 .lanata tsank Lrd.(Cir). Corpor.ation Branch)
l3 Janata Bank Ltd.(Delvanhat Branch)
l4 NRB Bank itd.1(iECi Moor)
l5 tr-RB Global Bank lrd.(.lubilee [{oad lJr.anch)
l6 NRB Global Bank ltd.(Nasirabad Branch)
l7 NRBC Bank ltd.(Ilotdighir Paar Branch)
l8 RLrpali Bank t,td.(Nazir Hut)
l9 Rupali Bank l-td.(Agrabacl Conrercial Area Br.anch)
20 SBAC Bank t.tcl.(Agrabad Rranch)
21 SBAC Bank L.td.(Ntrsirabad l}.anch)
22 UClll- Lrd.(Kadonrlali Branch)
23 [Jnion Bank [.td.(Deu,an Bazar Br.anch)

24 Llnion Bank Ltd.(Dt Road []ranch)

25 A-erani bank Agrabtrd Comnrercial Area

26 ttupali Bank t.td.(Agrabaci Corporarc [3r.anch)

27 RLrpali Bank [-td.(Neunrarkcr I]ranch)

28 Rupali Bank Ltd.('lerebazar Branch)

29 Rupali Bank l-td.(Stland Itoad Branch)

30 Janata Bank Ltd. (Asadgoni Branch)

8.00 Trade Receivables
0pening Balance
Addition during rhc vear

Realized clurin-e the vcar
(ilosing llalancc

9.00 Advances, Deposits &
Advances

Deposirs

9.01 Advances
Ernplovees

Other Advances

J,065.790.671 _1.2 t8.J58.869

3.009.,121

r 10.000"000

270.000.000

200.000.000

325.7 5 3.n5 7

50.000"000

32 5.000.000

30.000.000

.12.09,i.939

760.000.000

l 00.000.000

234.526.66 I

20.000.000

l 02. l 54.793

605"000.000

l 48"250,000

r0.000.000

70.000"000

l 50.000.000

200.000.000

80.000.000

80.000.000

70.000.000

70.000.000

10.000.000

166,J0,1,95"1

609.0rJ6. t69
775,39 1 ,1 23

(6 r 6.397"970 )

t 58.99J.t 51

i.009.421

4 r0.000.000

75 3.ti5 7

70.000.000

60.000.000

603"2 50.00t)

142.095.979

3 r 0.000.000

r 00.000.000

24.5 26.623

20.000.000

742.154.79-1

472.500.000

75.015.000

30.000.000

5.r53.r96
| 0.000.000

1 0.000"000
70.000.000

760.000.000

72,638,63 t

705.896.45 3

778,535,081

(6 t 2"230.1 30)

166,30{.95{

9.01

9.02

9.01.0r
9.01.02

5 3..106.240 21.632.78lJ

5.805..15 2-5.n3 0.2 5 2

59.236.492 30.438.240

8.614.286 8.04 1.799

16.590.9ti9

21.(,J2.788:
44.791.955

Pre-pavments

53.406.240



9.01.01 Emplovees
Otllcers & StafT(Shore)
Of'flcers & StafF (Afloat)
Creu,Ach,ance
IJouse Building Loan

9.0 1.02 Other Advances
Masters' Control Account
Adrance to Supplier
Adr.'ance I ncorne Tax ( Ilntplol'ec)

9.02 Deposits
Franking Mtrcl-rine Deposits
Securiq' Deposits

10.00 Other Receivables
Agents Cl/A

Insut'ance Claims
Rer.rt I{eceivable
lnterest Receir,'ablc

Sir vesse charter account

10.01 Agents C/A
Opening Balance
r\ddition dr-rring the I)eriod

Realized during the Pcriocl

Closing Balance

10.02 lnsurance Claims- not vet admittecl
Opening

Medical

Hull

10.03 Six yesse chartcr account

Opeing Balancc

Addition during thc pcriod

Realized during the periocl

Closing Balance

I1.00 Cash and Cash Equivalents
Clash in IIand

Cash at Bank

I l.0l Cash in Hand
Chittagong
Dhaka
Khuh-ra

BSC M/WS
lmprest Account

1 1.02 Clash at Bank
Short Ternt Deposit (Local Currencl,)
Dividend Account
Current Account (Local Currencr,)

5.625.3 l2
l.-r84.790
1.253.786

3 50.398

__________!6r#!6

6.586.28 r

3 8.205.674

319.499.992
r3.372.941

5"3 68.875
I t7 .347 .140
88.862.096

___*__jllJ5_1,6iJ-

321,092,492

321,092,192
(4"5 92.5 00 )

______l_1e,122t22_

503,750,2,16

503,750,246

(J r 4,888,1 50)

88,862,096

726,193

85 5.663.683

110.581
57. l 25

47,772
I 24"400
386.6 t2

8.04 r .799 _

2.630..1 1,5

r 3.960.571

3 l 9.199.992
8.360.772

I 1.602.605

r 77.480.1 l 6

5 t6.elJ.-185

324,092,192

321,092,192
(1.5 92.,500 )

319,.199,992

736_529

r 20.773.840

r i0.629
57. I 25

41 "772
t24..100

3 76.603

6.569.36_5

929.190
t92.246

3 50.3 98

_*____4u2-lJ55_ t 6,590,989

320.408 320.408
5..185.04.15,509.844

_________5J111,252 s.80s,,rq

10.01

r0.02

10.03

8.360.712

4.069. I 50

913.0 I 9

8.360.771

__*_____1lJZJ{* 8,360,772

1 1.01

11.02

11.02.02
11.02.03
11.02.04

_______&Q2!Jl!_ t2t,5t0,J6g

________J2!t23 716.529

523.445.629
27.414,202

7.746.983

38.923.97 r

27.414.202
9.947.273



Other [)eposits
Foreign Currencl' (Curlcnt Accounts)

l 1.02.05

I1.02.06
2.5 5 8.93 6 2.55 8.936

294.49',7.933 4l "929.45u
_______!55J61,683 r 20.i7J,810

E
l

I 1.02.02 Short Term Deposit (Local Currencv)
Agrani Bank l-td.. Agrabad Brtrnch. Aic 02000 11798913
Aglani Bank Ltd.. Khulna Branch. Aic : 360004 l6
Asrani Bank Ltd." Polt Brarrcl.r A/c: i6000032i03
Dhaka Bar.rk Ltd. Anclarkilla Br. 0027 15000000 I00l
Dhaka Bank Ltd. Foreign Erchzrn-ee Br. 0203 I 5000000 1682
Dhaka Bank Ltd. Loreisn lrrchange L]r.0203150000001694
Dhaka Bank Ltd. f orcign l}change Br. 0203 1 5000000 l 70fl
Eastcln Bank Ltcl" Khulna Branclr A/c: 200 104000 133

Eastern Bank Ltd.. Agrabad Blarrch Aic: 11040000,199
IISBC Bank l.td. Agrabad Branch. A/c: 001-091633-067
.lanata Bank Ltcl.. KhLrlna Brancl.r. A/c : 0100009 181045
Janata Bank [,td.. Port Corporate Branch. A/c: 004000236
Janata Bank Ltd.. Poft Cor'porate Ilranch. Aic: 00,1000i49
.lanata Bank Ltd.. Port Corpurate Branch. Aic: 269

One Bank LId. EP'l Br. A/c: 0843000000049
l']Lrbali Bank Ltcl.. Agrabad Branch: Aic 033210200001,1
Pubali Bank [,1d.. Khulna Branch. A/c: 08ti6 102000116
RLrpali Bank Ltd. Aic: 210000202
Rupali tsank l.td.. BSC M/W: Aic 0l
Sonali Bank Ltcl." Agrabacl Corp. Blanch: A/c: 80 1136000 195

Sonali Bank Ltd.. Dhaka Branch: Aic: 36000369
Standard Chartercl Bank. Aglabad Branch: A/Cl : 02247525 l 0 l

Stanciard Charterd Bank" Agrabad Branch: ,,\/C: 32247525 l0l
Trust tsank . DilkLrsha Branch.

I 1.02.03 Dividcnd Account
Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Ar enue A/C 02 100 I 1049

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/Cl 02 100 I li43
Mutual -frr.rst Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 02 100 l8l7 I

Mutual 'f rust Bank l.td. CDA Avenue A/C 032000 l9li
Southeast Bank Ltd. Agrabad Branch A/C I I I 00002566

Southeasl Btrnk Ltd. A-erabacl Branch A/Cl 1310000257-5

Clurrent Account (Local Currency)
Agrani Bank Ltci.. Agrabad Branch. A/c 020001 1198942
Agrani Ilank Ltd." Khulna Branch: Aic: 0200002 165233

Agrani Bank Ltd.. Porl Corporatc Blacnch. A/c: 33000027(old 793)
Easteln Bank l-td.. Khulna Branch. Aic: 200 1060000637
.lanzita Bank Ltd.. Khulna Branch. Aic: 270 1100202,f2

.lanata Bank Lld.. I)ort Corporale Branch. A/C: 00 101082.1

.lanata Bank [-td.. Port Corporation Branch: A/C No.00 10108]5

Janata Bank Ltcl.. Port Colporation Brancl'r: A/C: 001 I02426
.lanata Bank Ltd.. Port Corporation []ranch: A/c: I I 153

Pubali Bank Ltd .. BSC M/W: A/c: 3-32-90 l-34085
PLrbali Bank Ltd.. Agrabad Blanch. A/c: 033290 1016937

l']ubali Bank [.1c1." Khu]na Branclr. A/c: 088690 101593.1

ttupali Bank Ltd.. tsSC M/\\'. A/c: 499

Sonali Bank t.td." Dhaka Blanch" A/c: 20000 l6-.15

Sonali Bank Ltd.. Dhaka Branch" A/c: 3300273 I

Standard Chartercd Bank Ltd.. Acrabacl Branch. Aic: 012.17525 l0I

l 1.02.04

469.It2.t.,13 5

2 1.658

5.521..162

1"604.956

5 14.234

736.i 9t{

2.161 .269
6.7 5'/

361.0 1.1

l 0. I 68.255
8.102

t1.384.744
t30.1 I I

272.7 t8

2.573.124
378.-s l7

lt76
9 t.267

2.672.1'78
520.397
59.616

175.,155

10.7 19.478

2.672.260
21.658

942.009
,1.3 I 1.722

5 1,1.23,1

736.i9lt
2. I6l.t69

6.7 57

36 t.0 t.l
721

8"702

tt.105.862
l30.lll
),72.7 t8

2.36 r.89.1

378.5 l7
876

9 t .267
2.672.178

520.397
59.616

175..155

I 1.5tt0.62.1
537.706

52J,1,15,629

2.785.119

8.336.716
1+.249.402

2.784.711

2.3 56.598

6.90 r.596

27,114,202

5 3 7.706
Jti,923,971

2.785. I 79

8.336.7 t6

4.249..102

2.784.71 l

2.3 56.598

6.c)0 t.596

27,111,202

,114.260

I 1.3 l2
124.990

2 5.430

57 t.217
.19.606

9l t.433

82.362
122.657

3.022

31.55 r

r3i.121
3.701.666

182.918

r. r 10.62 r

207.485

560"778

ll.312
3,1. r 22

2 5.430

57 1.217

'19.606
1,043.226

82.i62
122.657

3.022

34.55 l

r31.12.1

5.77,i.5 l2
182.918

l. t 10.621

207.,185

7 ,716,993 9,917,2'.73



1.02.05 Other Deposits
Cuslom Port Revoiving

Port Deposils "Khulna

1.02.06 Foreign Currency (Current Accounts)
HSBC Singapore

HSBC Singapore- Dormcnt

H SBC S ingapole (Feecler)- l)orment

Rupali Bank. Karachi. Pakistan- Dornrenl

Sonali Birnk Ltd. Calcutttr. India- I)ornrent

12.00 Share Capital

Authorised Capital

1.000.000.000 Ordinarv Shares of Tk l0 each

lssued, Subscribed and Paid - up Capital

20.000.000 Ordinaly Shares ol"l k. l0 each

62.710,000 Ordinar'1 Shares o1-l'k. l0 each

53.152,000 Ordinar"u- Shalcs ol-l'k. l0 each

16.343.040 Ordinary Sharcs ol"l'k. l0 each

Fulli, paid-up as Bonus Shares (For the year 20 I 6)

13.00 Share Premium

14.00 Capital Reserve
Danish - Grant

Ad justed in 1,ear. 1982-83

Valuation oldorrated and inrpounded Vessels" Vac-u-vators and spares

Excess olassets over liabilities olllangladeslr
Valuation of stotes teoeived at the time of'dclivcry ol'r,cssels

Excess o1-assets over liabilities at BSC's fbrmation

Workshop orr incorporation olthe sar.ne in the books olthe (iorporation

Stock Dividend
Prolrt /(t,oss) on sale ol- Ilxcd asscts

Pcnalt), for late delivery

15.00 Long Term Loans
l5 Ovelseas Economic Co-operation I--und. .la;ran

l5 Bangladcsh Covcrnnrent Loan

l5 Govt.Lotrn -Marine W/S Moclernization

l5 Chiness Concessiontrl L,oan( Six Vesscls)

2,55ti,936 2.ss8.9J6

i9.975. l 98

1.,129.,157

3,50.666

1 il.943
62.19.+

294,197,933 4l,929,158

_____IlJl!!{!!ul!0 10,000,000,(ru

397.32 I

2.161.6 r 5

597.32 I

1.96 t"6 l5

292.543.673

1.4)9.457

3 50.666

I I I.943

62.19,1

200.000.000

627.,100.000

5 3-t.5 20.000

163..130..100

200.000.000

627.100.000

531.520.000

163.;130.400

____1,!iiilld,l!_ l,525,350,100

__1f11,6!!,0!!_ 4,617,680,000

215.0.13.47ti

97.050.2.10

29.398.902

10.835.2 I I

5.5 t2.6 r6

4.,1r 5.906

100.395

( 163..130..100)

(8(r.,18li..16 l)
I 7.922.538

2 r5"043.178

97.050.2.t0

29.398.902

r0.835.21 l

5.5 12,616
,1.415"906

r 00.395

( 1 63.430.400)

({l(r.,18ti..16 I )

1 7.922.538

_______!Q!q,4?!_

536"003"698

r03.200.000

78,43 7.5 75

l 2"095. l 08.641

= , 130,360,4X

12,812,749,917 717,647,273

536.003.698

r 03.200.000

78..i3 7"5 7 5

^ Nrnre ol' Delir elr
\fla

Neri Vessels Date

I lvl \r B .loYjarra 17-07-201s

2 N,l V ts Samrridlrr I0/l0,l0lS

I NI V.B .tr;an :10 ll :013

4 Nl T B Agr ajatr I l5-0 I -:0 I s

5 \'1 T B Asradool l ,l,'201 9

'[otal Chincs (]onccssional Loan
for nen' \'essels

Ar.nount

1.063,950,000 00

1.063.950,000 0t)

1.063.950,000 00

:.s4,1.1 l9,tl2 00

. q4J t.q ltt ort

r2,095,1 08,64.r.00



Amount In Taka

July 18 To | ;uly lZ T o rllarch
Nlarch t9 I 't

21.00 Freight Revenue
I_ighterage

Tirrc Charter.

22.00 Service Revenue
.\dJre>s Comntis:ion
Sen ice Charges

Berthing Right Charges

Other Operating income( Insurance)

(201 8- I 9)

4.+6.808,970

503"750"216

(2017-18)

440"046"636

(201 8-1 9) (2017-18)

178.8t4_677 134.647.3S:l
3 I3'1870ril.80

950,559,21 5 140,016,636 492,301,719 l],4,6173g{

I 02.75 l. I 63

10s .469.7 17

2.962.034

2_299.766

93.728.196

96^990,676
s7629732 32_172.765.00

4405 r 933 28. r 88.908.00
8723s2

2219766

23.00 Fleet Expenses (Direct)
Afloat Salar-v and Allou,anccs
Fuel. Oil and Watcr
Insurance

Deck and lrngine Expcnses
F leet comntunication

Operating sundries
Pot.t. Clanai and Cuslorn dues
Spares

Vessel Repair.s & Sun,e,r_Fees
Victualling expenses

24.00 Fleet Expenses(lndirect)
Salar1., and AI lowanccs
Vat Expenses (Operating )

Chart and pulieutions

Ship delivery,. Erpcnse

25.00 Other Income
Gain on sale olold Vessel

Gain on sale ol Motor Vchicle
Bank Interest

Bond Money

Ditterence in Exchanqe
Interest income

Misc. Receipt_ Scr.ap. Tender.. Bond l\,

5J8.600.8tJ J02,833,07J 295,059,363 91,450,543

68i 63 ti5 8..12

58540487.1 I

23269016.78

39 t7 5672.7 4

3 3 70943.5

7(t0870

27244992

1917 60.52

54736 r 58.76

9 I 0560i

20.5 85.085.00

35.786.790.00

4.729.236.00

2.246.218.00

2.220.321.00

I.,133.574.00

2.158.662.00

19.739.98 | .00

2.550.676.00

3 "2 88.950

r 5"820" r 79

1.791.999

2,563.998
r8381

6607789.92

594662.50

7,202,452.42 I 8,391

5.063.586.27

39.209.022.00

25.255.00

420.206.00
2.733.620

205.000.000 212.199.sg7
83 r.435 5.710.327

0

0

0.00

0.00

2639189.07

63693 750.00

6 t5005.00

177 48402.00

4127 t5

89925000

3 785260

14.475.258
_ .il.7i2.vul I8.97j"258

__l!g!!1fll ,z_sr?s(s

213,482,680 tg},Tlijil

t52.751.763

r62.80 t.409

11.221.163

50. I 96.87 I

7 "67 3 .980

2.01)0.279

2L).863.217

2.39i. t90
80.659. r 83

I 5.949.758

62.131.749

r r6.965.950

19"967 "11)4

6.738.654

4.556.040

3.2i8"010

9.378.891

71.373"472

8.,183. I l-l

Amount In Taka

0l January.lg to | 0l Jonrory.lS ro
Jl March.lg I Jl March,lg

60,361,673

Rent Rates income

32.J37.597 2.56J.998



l5'01 overseas Economic Co-operation Funcl and BD covt. roan rvere shown since long time.To bu1'04 (tbur) vessels fbr Bangiadesh Shipping corpo'ation (BSC) tleet. a loan agreemert ola,rount 09 (nine) biirion r,encquivalent to BD'f. 60.07 cr.ore r.i.as signccl n,i :0,0 t, t,l7o 1r.1,,...,, i,," U"",. ol_Bzurglaclesh 
",rd 

Oiic;: ;;.:i"i ,,.r,i.irr,'l,rn,.
rate \\'as 2'750h' As pe'a coi1. order ol-clarcd 22/0611gg7 thcarioLrniot'Bot. 6..16.55.302 had been conr,,efied into"srlARI-'s"'l he rest ollhe paYable loan arnount is tsD I- 53.60..1,1.69g onlv . BSC paicl to thc cjo\.r. a total anror-rnt o1.BDl..l5'52"29'688 36 onl'as interest pa'inerrt o1'thc saicl loan. .lapan ci.r,l. cxempled the total anrount olloa. anc.i interest ro theGovt' olBangladesh r"idc a nrcrllo no ERD/JAP-3/Miscellancous/12/93-60 l: dalcd l3/0g/lgg0 01. Ministr-r. of If inance. IISCstrbnritted an applicatioll to the Go't. ro c.ttsicler full exemption liom the said loan. According ,n that applicati.n thc co't.reschedr'rleci the loan a total znllotlnt ol BD f 60.07 c|orc u,ith interest rate 2.7 5,,l,r,ide an of l.icc orcler I{ef : FinancciFDr'lVICr'BSi94/'19: dated 09/09i 1995 o1-Minist.r'oll-inance. [rinallv in rhe 20,ith Boartl mcctirg ol-l]SC l3oard ol.Dircctors itrras approrecl rhat the rest ol'the par,ablc loan antounr ol.BD I lt. S-i.rrrr ()3.69g onll,shall be cir'nvcrted into the Cor,.t. eclr.ritr,

interestonthisbalancehar,ebeenprovic1ecl2009-20l0.

retired under Self--[letiremcnl Schenle unclcrtaken b' nrana-eenrent in 2002. The loan is repayablc arter I 1,car grnce periocl *,ithinterest at 5%. l'he balancc has becn rerlained unpaid sincc 2002.

The ioan arrounting 'fk l'209'5108'644 00 received fbr thc p'ocurirg of M.V Bangrar .ro' jatra. M.V Ban_srar Sanrriclhi. M.V.l5'04Ban-elarArlan'MTtlanlarAgr,jatraancl M.'f BanglarAgradootatth'lrateor6Tointerestarct rsyearsroanperiod incrucling2

16.00 Deferred liability - Gratuitl,
C)pening Balance
Pror, ision rnacle durin-t the vear

Paid during the y,car

Closing Balancc

17.00 Deferred liability _ Income Tax
Opening Balancc
I ncrease/Decrease of' Del-er.r.eci I ar L ia bi I i I v
Closing Balance
****Dotails shon,n in Annexurc_lJ.

18.00 Creditors and Accruals
Other Irinancc

C)ri,ners Control A/C
Inconte 'fax- Contraclors ancl Sr-rpplier.s
Prorision tbr Bad Bad Debrs

Vechile l,oan

Denrurrage pa\ment A/c BPC
SecLrritl,. Deposits l{eceir,,ed

VAT Accor-rnt

Welfare f'Lrnd

Sen ice charge (Adrcr.ti:ur)lcnl)

Unclairned dividend
Provision lbr llxpense lg.0l

379,609,705 J78.069.7J0

-

3,705,090

378,069,7{0

91.5 t2.366

172,582,t06
(92.972.101)

(21.5.11.82S)

-

( 17,836,735)

-
16.867.963

220. t-57.788

2.281.939

18.()7 3.7,12

I 03.853

r4.430.178

91.152.933

1.3'17" I95

1.3 00

)2.892
2 7.0,15.605

332.5t0"tr5

I I J,9{7,820

8 l. r 49.802

19r,097,622
( r I 7.027.882)

32,tt78,91 9

(29. r 73"829)

3,705,090

1 5.048.882

8 I I.706

11.130".178

92.107.312

466.6 I I

28.808

2 7.0,15.605

257.125. I 02

_______ 725,211,803 407.364.\1(,



18.01 Provision for Expense
Sala-v & Allori,ance - Afloat
Victualing

Pror,'ident Fund

Deck Engine. lllecrrical & Saloon

Medical Erpense(Aflaor)

FIeet Corrimunication

I.ub Oil

Spare Parls

Operating Erpenses

Porr Lighr Canal Cr-rstonr

Protlt Bonr-rs

Pror ision tbr Bad Debts (Agents C/A)
Provision fbr Bad Debts (Trade l{eceivables)

Charl Publictrtions

Insurance

Vessel Repair'& Sun,ev Fees

Ship Delively Expense

Share erpcnses

ALrdit Fee

1'elephone & Trunkcall

Light Power & Water

Ofllce Ccneral Expenses

Internet & Website

19.00 lnterest on Long Term Loans
Bangladesh Covernrrent

Interest on B. .lol,jatra

l he Overseas Econornic Co-operation I-r.rncl. .lapan

N,larine Workshop ntodernizatior-t

20.00 Income Tax Provision
Opening Balance
Provision ntacle cluring the vcar

Prr id d t rling l lre r ea r

Closing Balance

25.000.000

l 5.600.000

13"7,10.000

6.500.000

5 00.000

2.266.7 t t

29.000.000

4.000.000

2.2 r5.037

10.1.416.000

5.100.000

t6"204.624

2.7 6L).t 17

500.000

l 5.000.000

68.000.000

8.5 36..170

r.053. I 56

60.000

34.885

250.000

l 1.43 t.987

2.1 28

2 1.500.(x)0

8 I 7.570

63.9;15,000

1"420.588

I.,145.306

8 I r.265

8 r.25 t.l8 I

r 6.204.625

2.769.1tT

4. I 56.440

50.0 t5.037

4.607.ti80

l 20.000

69.770

2 59.320

8.000.000

3 2.000

88.752.000

3 1 9.826.404

3-1. r09. l0 t

J11,6tt7,505

J32 510,115 257,t25, I 02

92.326.938

I8.637.6,18

3 I 9.826.404

36.3 88.967

467,179,957

I2 t. 103.20 | .00

82.17 6.7 62.00

89. r08.5"10

I t.994.66 I

203,579,963 121,103,201

203,579.963 t2t,t03,20t



26.00

Amount In Taka

July 18 To l.luly tZTo;Vlarch
March t9 I rS

Amount In Taka

0l January,lg toJ 0l January,lg ro
3l Nlarch,lg I Jt Vlarch,tS

Administrative lixpenses
Oflice general expenses

Audit F-ee

BS( lrrnir crsar'-r cclchrution
(iratuit-r and [)rovident Fund

Insulance - shure assets

Sales Pronrotion

Share crpcnscs

VAT

Depreciation (Annexure-A)

Financial Expenses
Interest on -Bangladesh Ciovcrnntent
lnterest on -Mar.ine Workshop Moder.r
lnterest On Ban-clar .lo1,jatr-a

226.972.583

19 t.000

75 5.076

94"5 12.366

297.9t5

13.392.916

t.151.447

3 1.654.0:t:l

234.060.924

96.000

796.5 85

101.227.477

185.068

I 17"68u

6.025.262

5.072.572

5.400.000

75144707.5

8000.00

5i43 65.00

1369 t8t7

"1535716.74

10397226.s

77.877.235

t8.000

588.1 t0

35.000"000

t85"068

15.505

.r.56 t.503

.r.280.807

t.800"00t)

3.869.997

2"984.807

r8.637.650

368,927,336 352,99 1,576 134,311,993 124,326,228

6.n5 3.93 5

l:18.847"609

12891)97

L)91937.72

25,492,454 6,853,935 2,281,935 2,28,1,500

r 290000

994500

Notes=P.L



T

Annexure _B

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Deferred Tax

For the year ended 3l March, 2019

Deferred tax assets/liatrility recognized in accordance with the provision of BAS-12, is arrived as follows

Notes: l7

Tax Base ll femporary DifferencesAmount of financial
performance

156,691.9-3 j
94.512,366

251,204,299

64.785.5 71

8 lj t49.802

I15,935,376

.{t 30 Decmber.20l8

Properlr. plant & equipnrent (L,xcept land)

LiabiIit1 to Employees (Cratuit-r)

\ct Temporary Differences

Applicable Tax Rate

Det'erred Tax Liabilitl'/Assets

At 30 June.20l8

Propertr. plant & ecluiprrent (Ercept lancl)

l.iabiliq to EmpJol ccs (Ciratuity )

\et Tem pr-r ra rl Differences

Applicable Tax Rate

Deferred Tax Liabilit)r,\ssets

2.1.1.398.i21

92.972.401

87.706.39 I

( r.539,965)

337,370,725

145.602"8 l0

_ l r 7.027.882

262,63$,692

86,166,"126
l<o

2 l ,511 ,607

80.81 7.236

3 5.878.080

I16,695,3t6
f<oL-t llt

29,113,829



Additional Disclosure

Operation Segmen 2019 January 1 to 2019 \'larch 31

Pa rticu la rs
Address

Commission &
Service Charge

n Vcsscls/ l-ime Char
Fluctuation gain, Building

Rent, & FDR Interest
others

TOTAL

Operating Incorne l 04.803"783 ,r92.t01.7 r9 597. I 05.50 I

Operating Erpense (365 "001.036)

Operating lncome/( ,0ss) 232,101,166

Other Income 84.696.6,16 {t,1.696.6.t6

Other Erperrses ( r8-1.839.00.1)

\et Incomc/(Loss) 84,696,646 l3l,959,108

Under the project olprocuring Sir Vessels (T'hree Product Oil Iankers ancl ilrrce tsulk Carriers capacity ol39,000 DW1'each)
with the assistance ol-Chines Prcl'ercntial Lotrn Agreenrenl. The Five Vessels hacl alracll'been clelivered . Subsequently'. thel'

andnetprol'it hasbeerrincreaseclsingnilicantllagainstthe3rclquarlerollasltlnancial 1'ear-20 l7-20 I8.



Pa rticu la rs
Address

Conrmission &
Service Ciharge

n Vesselsi Time Char
Fluctuation gain, Building

Rent. & FDR lnterest
others

TOTAL

Orrerating lnconre l 01,803.7 83 492,301.719 597, l 05,s0 I

Operating Experrse
( 365.004,036

I ncome/( )
232,10t,466

Other Inconte
84.696.646 84.696.646

Other Expeuses
I 84.839.004

\et Incorne/(Loss)

- 

a 4,696,64G r 3l,9s9,10q

I

Additional Disclosure

Operation Segmen 2019 Januarl- I to 2019 \larch 3l

LJnder the project of procLrring Six vessels (1'hree Product oil Tankers and Three BLrlk carners capacrtl'o139'000 DWT each)

rYith the assistance ofcliines l)ret'erential Loan Agreenrent. The Five Vcssels had alrach been delivered ' Subsequently' thel

had been emploled comnterciallv in the r.iorld shipping trade on Tinle Charter. As a result' in this 3rd qLrarter' operating

ilrc0nteandrretprofit hasbeerrir,creaseclsrngniticantly'agaillstthe3rtlqttarterol'lasttinancial 
year-2017-2018'

Financial Statements-201 8/25



Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 31 March,20l9

Pa rticulars

Revenue

Freight Revenue

Sen,ice Revenue

Operating Expenses
Fleet Erpcnses (Dtrect)

Fieet Erpenses( I ndirect)

Depreciation

Operating Profit
Other Income

Administrative Expenses

Financial Expenses

Net Profit Before Tax
I nconte -['ax

Delbrreii I'ax

Net Profit After Tax

2t
22

23

21

,<
26

27

l7

Earning Per Share (EpS) 30

These financial statements should be reatl in conjunction with nexed notes

Secl'etary
Executive Director (Finance)

the an

(
!

*rur-$,gffi#i*m

ae--
^ MD. AZAMGIR
:*x:til,*:1'8 tnccou.nts )
Han0radesh. Shipplng Corie,str3r

ul.ilttagono.

P.L

Amount In Taka Amount In Taka

July 2018 to
March 2019

July 201 7 to
March 2018

January, 201 9
to March,2019

January,20l8 to
March,20l8

(20r8-19)

ey.5se.21s

2 t;.482.680

r,t6J,04t,896
I

(5118.600.81i)

(32.437 .s97 )

{lJ.;.937.rUn,

17,96s,s86
296"361.s44

(398.e27,336)

(1s.1e2.4s1)

319,907,310

( 82.1 76.83 5 )

2 t.,54 I.607

26.8,972,t t I

116 --

(20r7-r8)

410.046.636

t90,719,172

6J0,76s,808

(3 02.83 3.0 7 j )

(2.5 63.9e8 )

(28.500.000)

296,868,737

276,537,66s

(3s2,98 1"576)

(6,8 53 
"93 

s )

2 I J,s70,89 t

(53 392.123)
j.189.928

r 6J,668,096

1.07

(20r8-t9)

492.30r.718 75

I 04,803,782 6 I

597, I 05,50 I

(285.059,36j. r3)
(7.202.152.12)

17 2.142.220.00 t

232,10t,166

84696646.07

(134,31 1 ,892.7 4)

12.284,s34'72)

-

I 80,20 t ,281
(45.050^32 I )

(1,1 9 1.855 )

131,9s9,t08

0.87

(2017-r8)

1.14 647 lSl i)i)

6()..16 i 6if rll
195,{X}9,(}5(,

(9 1.450.s13)

( r8.381.00)

( 9.500,000 )

91,010,1 32

t08,-s98.231 00 l
I

( I 24.i2b.228 00 ) 
l

(2,284.500 00 )l

76,027,637 
|

(tr).006.q09)l

I.22i 98+ 00 I

s8,2t{,7t2 
I

0.J8 I

E

{



Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of Cash Flows (Direct Method)

For the year ended 31th March, 2019

Cash flows from operating activities:
Cash Received from Customers' and Others

Difference in Exchange Gains

Cash Paid to Suppliers and Employees

Cash Generated from Operation

Tax paid

Prior Year Adjustment

Net cash provided from/ (used in) operating activities

Cash flows from investments activities:

Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment

Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment

Net cash provided from/(used in) investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:

Long term loan lncrease/(decrease)

Short term loan lncrease/(decrease)

Divrdend Paid

Net cash provided from/(used in) financing activities

Net lncrease/Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of the year

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of the year

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share

Secretary

Iftd
As

Einqi

779 279,956 ll AZZ.Ott Atq

2.639

(61,162,477)ll (s99,676,078

720,756,968 22,335,736

720,756,968 22,335,736

152 668 198 ll ee.SaZ,eaS

(12,189892980)ll (21,611,321)

(12,037,224,782) 67 ,771,524

12,095,108.644 ll

,+e zor 0zerll -

12,051,347,621

734,879,807 ll 90 107,260

121.510 369 ll 4.172,530J38

856,390,1 76 4,262,637,996

0.15

()^
f$trrnU

MD. AZAiIGIR
oeneral Managgr {Accqrnts)

Addi$ona-l Cliaroe
bd r)gtacesh Shipgng Co,ioraton

unlnagong.#
ffihffil#*.-.ffii)#

Particulars

Amount ln Taka

01 July 2018 to
March,2019

01 Julu 2017 to
March,2018

4.73

@.t' L*
,"Y,{rrr""ror (Finance) 

;*,
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3.00 Property,Plant & Equipment
(A) Cost
Opening Balance
I)r'operlr l)lirnt & Eqrriprncrrt

f'leet (02 Vesscls)

Addition cluring thc Period

Disposal During the period

Closing Balancc

(B) Accum ulated Depreciation
Opening Balance
Proyrg111 Plarrt & LqLriprrrent

Flcet (02 Vcssels)

Charged cluring the l)criod

Disposal Dr-rrir.rg the per.iod

(ilosing Balance

Written down value (A-B)

*****Details shown in Annexure-A.

5.00 Capital Work -in -progress
Sir Vesse Is Project
\lrrirru \\ olkslrop Pr.o.iecr

Installation ol' L.lcctrical Sub Sration

5.02 Six Vessels Pro.iect
Opening Balance
Addition During rhe period

Trarrsfbr to Non Current Assets
Closing Balance

5.03 Marine Workshop Pro.iect
Opcning Balance
Addition During thc per.iocl
.Il'ansf'er 

to BLrilding (MIarine Workshop)
Closing Balance

Installation of Electrical Sub Station
Opening lJalance
Addition l)uring rhe l)criocl
Transfbr to Non Current Asscrs

Closing Balancc

I nvento ries
Deck and Engine. Elcctric" Sallon Stor.es
Spares

Stock of Marine \\'orkshop
Stock ol'Stationarl
Bunker fircl-stores
[.ub oil

5.364.690.406 4.95 8.262.205

3 01.394.089
5,364,690,406 5,262,656,291

102.781.t llt2.oL)6.772.822

17,461,463,229 5,365,-110,-106

(750"000 )

t7,161,163,229 5,361,690,J06

1i4.5 53.233 188.5q7.1 | +

,t l.()7 l.lE-{
370,271,999

l 56.69 r.933 64.785.5 74
156,691,933 :135,057,.173

( 504.210 )

591,245,166 {3J,553,233

t6.870.2 tti.062 J.9t0. t 37.1 7J

I 36.683.3 73

3. lrJ 1.662

43,693,510

92,999,863

7.1,871 ,:l5l
(71.871.151)

2.85 l.,l l5
48.97 5.261
I 0. I 50.702

199.9 t6
I 2. I 52.599

3"871"041

78.200.910

l

13.61J3.5 t0

i. I81.662

lr,e a:,s t n

5.02

5.03

5.01

139.865.0J5 t6.865. I 72

136,683.37J ]J.683.S t0

74,871 ,-151
(74.871.15,1)

5.04

3,181,662 3,t27,722
53.910

J. r 8l .662 J.t8I.662

2.7 5'/ .923

15" 175.179

I 0. I 50.702

199.9 l6
I 2.1 52.599

3.87 t.044

6.00

11.J07.663:



7.00 Short--l'erm lnvestment (1.'Dl{)

I A-srani Bank Ltd. (Kirlna Br.arrch)

2 Ag:'ani Bank Ltd. (liPZ Brar.rch)

3 Aglani Bank Ltd. (EI)Z Ilranch)
4 Agrani Bank l-td. (Porr Branch)

5 Basic Ilank I-td (.lLrbilee Iload Branci-r)
Basic Bank(Ag'abad)

6 Basic Bank Lrd (Kharungong Road Branch)
7 First Seculitl., Islami Bank Ltd. (l lalishahar Branch)
8 First Secr-rritl lslanri Bank Ltd. (.lubilec l{oad Branch)
9 First Sccurit-r Islanri Bank Ltd. (Kadorrrtrli Branch)

l0 First Securirl Islanri Bank Ltd. (probortak Branch)
I I Janata Bank Ltd. (Asadgonj Br.anch)

l2 .lanata tsank Lrd.(Cir). Corpor.ation Branch)
l3 Janata Bank Ltd.(Delvanhat Branch)
l4 NRB Bank itd.1(iECi Moor)
l5 tr-RB Global Bank lrd.(.lubilee [{oad lJr.anch)
l6 NRB Global Bank ltd.(Nasirabad Branch)
l7 NRBC Bank ltd.(Ilotdighir Paar Branch)
l8 RLrpali Bank t,td.(Nazir Hut)
l9 Rupali Bank l-td.(Agrabacl Conrercial Area Br.anch)
20 SBAC Bank t.tcl.(Agrabad Rranch)
21 SBAC Bank L.td.(Ntrsirabad l}.anch)
22 UClll- Lrd.(Kadonrlali Branch)
23 [Jnion Bank [.td.(Deu,an Bazar Br.anch)

24 Llnion Bank Ltd.(Dt Road []ranch)

25 A-erani bank Agrabtrd Comnrercial Area

26 ttupali Bank t.td.(Agrabaci Corporarc [3r.anch)

27 RLrpali Bank [-td.(Neunrarkcr I]ranch)

28 Rupali Bank Ltd.('lerebazar Branch)

29 Rupali Bank l-td.(Stland Itoad Branch)

30 Janata Bank Ltd. (Asadgoni Branch)

8.00 Trade Receivables
0pening Balance
Addition during rhc vear

Realized clurin-e the vcar
(ilosing llalancc

9.00 Advances, Deposits &
Advances

Deposirs

9.01 Advances
Ernplovees

Other Advances

J,065.790.671 _1.2 t8.J58.869

3.009.,121

r 10.000"000

270.000.000

200.000.000

325.7 5 3.n5 7

50.000"000

32 5.000.000

30.000.000

.12.09,i.939

760.000.000

l 00.000.000

234.526.66 I

20.000.000

l 02. l 54.793

605"000.000

l 48"250,000

r0.000.000

70.000"000

l 50.000.000

200.000.000

80.000.000

80.000.000

70.000.000

70.000.000

10.000.000

166,J0,1,95"1

609.0rJ6. t69
775,39 1 ,1 23

(6 r 6.397"970 )

t 58.99J.t 51

i.009.421

4 r0.000.000

75 3.ti5 7

70.000.000

60.000.000

603"2 50.00t)

142.095.979

3 r 0.000.000

r 00.000.000

24.5 26.623

20.000.000

742.154.79-1

472.500.000

75.015.000

30.000.000

5.r53.r96
| 0.000.000

1 0.000"000
70.000.000

760.000.000

72,638,63 t

705.896.45 3

778,535,081

(6 t 2"230.1 30)

166,30{.95{

9.01

9.02

9.01.0r
9.01.02

5 3..106.240 21.632.78lJ

5.805..15 2-5.n3 0.2 5 2

59.236.492 30.438.240

8.614.286 8.04 1.799

16.590.9ti9

21.(,J2.788:
44.791.955

Pre-pavments

53.406.240



9.01.01 Emplovees
Otllcers & StafT(Shore)
Of'flcers & StafF (Afloat)
Creu,Ach,ance
IJouse Building Loan

9.0 1.02 Other Advances
Masters' Control Account
Adrance to Supplier
Adr.'ance I ncorne Tax ( Ilntplol'ec)

9.02 Deposits
Franking Mtrcl-rine Deposits
Securiq' Deposits

10.00 Other Receivables
Agents Cl/A

Insut'ance Claims
Rer.rt I{eceivable
lnterest Receir,'ablc

Sir vesse charter account

10.01 Agents C/A
Opening Balance
r\ddition dr-rring the I)eriod

Realized during the Pcriocl

Closing Balance

10.02 lnsurance Claims- not vet admittecl
Opening

Medical

Hull

10.03 Six yesse chartcr account

Opeing Balancc

Addition during thc pcriod

Realized during the periocl

Closing Balance

I1.00 Cash and Cash Equivalents
Clash in IIand

Cash at Bank

I l.0l Cash in Hand
Chittagong
Dhaka
Khuh-ra

BSC M/WS
lmprest Account

1 1.02 Clash at Bank
Short Ternt Deposit (Local Currencl,)
Dividend Account
Current Account (Local Currencr,)

5.625.3 l2
l.-r84.790
1.253.786

3 50.398

__________!6r#!6

6.586.28 r

3 8.205.674

319.499.992
r3.372.941

5"3 68.875
I t7 .347 .140
88.862.096

___*__jllJ5_1,6iJ-

321,092,492

321,092,192
(4"5 92.5 00 )

______l_1e,122t22_

503,750,2,16

503,750,246

(J r 4,888,1 50)

88,862,096

726,193

85 5.663.683

110.581
57. l 25

47,772
I 24"400
386.6 t2

8.04 r .799 _

2.630..1 1,5

r 3.960.571

3 l 9.199.992
8.360.772

I 1.602.605

r 77.480.1 l 6

5 t6.elJ.-185

324,092,192

321,092,192
(1.5 92.,500 )

319,.199,992

736_529

r 20.773.840

r i0.629
57. I 25

41 "772
t24..100

3 76.603

6.569.36_5

929.190
t92.246

3 50.3 98

_*____4u2-lJ55_ t 6,590,989

320.408 320.408
5..185.04.15,509.844

_________5J111,252 s.80s,,rq

10.01

r0.02

10.03

8.360.712

4.069. I 50

913.0 I 9

8.360.771

__*_____1lJZJ{* 8,360,772

1 1.01

11.02

11.02.02
11.02.03
11.02.04

_______&Q2!Jl!_ t2t,5t0,J6g

________J2!t23 716.529

523.445.629
27.414,202

7.746.983

38.923.97 r

27.414.202
9.947.273



Other [)eposits
Foreign Currencl' (Curlcnt Accounts)

l 1.02.05

I1.02.06
2.5 5 8.93 6 2.55 8.936

294.49',7.933 4l "929.45u
_______!55J61,683 r 20.i7J,810

E
l

I 1.02.02 Short Term Deposit (Local Currencv)
Agrani Bank l-td.. Agrabad Brtrnch. Aic 02000 11798913
Aglani Bank Ltd.. Khulna Branch. Aic : 360004 l6
Asrani Bank Ltd." Polt Brarrcl.r A/c: i6000032i03
Dhaka Bar.rk Ltd. Anclarkilla Br. 0027 15000000 I00l
Dhaka Bank Ltd. Foreign Erchzrn-ee Br. 0203 I 5000000 1682
Dhaka Bank Ltd. Loreisn lrrchange L]r.0203150000001694
Dhaka Bank Ltd. f orcign l}change Br. 0203 1 5000000 l 70fl
Eastcln Bank Ltcl" Khulna Branclr A/c: 200 104000 133

Eastern Bank Ltd.. Agrabad Blarrch Aic: 11040000,199
IISBC Bank l.td. Agrabad Branch. A/c: 001-091633-067
.lanata Bank Ltcl.. KhLrlna Brancl.r. A/c : 0100009 181045
Janata Bank [,td.. Port Corporate Branch. A/c: 004000236
Janata Bank Ltd.. Poft Cor'porate Ilranch. Aic: 00,1000i49
.lanata Bank Ltd.. Port Corpurate Branch. Aic: 269

One Bank LId. EP'l Br. A/c: 0843000000049
l']Lrbali Bank Ltcl.. Agrabad Branch: Aic 033210200001,1
Pubali Bank [,1d.. Khulna Branch. A/c: 08ti6 102000116
RLrpali Bank Ltd. Aic: 210000202
Rupali tsank l.td.. BSC M/W: Aic 0l
Sonali Bank Ltcl." Agrabacl Corp. Blanch: A/c: 80 1136000 195

Sonali Bank Ltd.. Dhaka Branch: Aic: 36000369
Standard Chartercl Bank. Aglabad Branch: A/Cl : 02247525 l 0 l

Stanciard Charterd Bank" Agrabad Branch: ,,\/C: 32247525 l0l
Trust tsank . DilkLrsha Branch.

I 1.02.03 Dividcnd Account
Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Ar enue A/C 02 100 I 1049

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/Cl 02 100 I li43
Mutual -frr.rst Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 02 100 l8l7 I

Mutual 'f rust Bank l.td. CDA Avenue A/C 032000 l9li
Southeast Bank Ltd. Agrabad Branch A/C I I I 00002566

Southeasl Btrnk Ltd. A-erabacl Branch A/Cl 1310000257-5

Clurrent Account (Local Currency)
Agrani Bank Ltci.. Agrabad Branch. A/c 020001 1198942
Agrani Ilank Ltd." Khulna Branch: Aic: 0200002 165233

Agrani Bank Ltd.. Porl Corporatc Blacnch. A/c: 33000027(old 793)
Easteln Bank l-td.. Khulna Branch. Aic: 200 1060000637
.lanzita Bank Ltd.. Khulna Branch. Aic: 270 1100202,f2

.lanata Bank Lld.. I)ort Corporale Branch. A/C: 00 101082.1

.lanata Bank [-td.. Port Corporation Branch: A/C No.00 10108]5

Janata Bank Ltcl.. Port Colporation Brancl'r: A/C: 001 I02426
.lanata Bank Ltd.. Port Corporation []ranch: A/c: I I 153

Pubali Bank Ltd .. BSC M/W: A/c: 3-32-90 l-34085
PLrbali Bank Ltd.. Agrabad Blanch. A/c: 033290 1016937

l']ubali Bank [.1c1." Khu]na Branclr. A/c: 088690 101593.1

ttupali Bank Ltd.. tsSC M/\\'. A/c: 499

Sonali Bank t.td." Dhaka Blanch" A/c: 20000 l6-.15

Sonali Bank Ltd.. Dhaka Branch" A/c: 3300273 I

Standard Chartercd Bank Ltd.. Acrabacl Branch. Aic: 012.17525 l0I

l 1.02.04

469.It2.t.,13 5

2 1.658

5.521..162

1"604.956

5 14.234

736.i 9t{

2.161 .269
6.7 5'/

361.0 1.1

l 0. I 68.255
8.102

t1.384.744
t30.1 I I

272.7 t8

2.573.124
378.-s l7

lt76
9 t.267

2.672.1'78
520.397
59.616

175.,155

10.7 19.478

2.672.260
21.658

942.009
,1.3 I 1.722

5 1,1.23,1

736.i9lt
2. I6l.t69

6.7 57

36 t.0 t.l
721

8"702

tt.105.862
l30.lll
),72.7 t8

2.36 r.89.1

378.5 l7
876

9 t .267
2.672.178

520.397
59.616

175..155

I 1.5tt0.62.1
537.706

52J,1,15,629

2.785.119

8.336.716
1+.249.402

2.784.711

2.3 56.598

6.90 r.596

27,114,202

5 3 7.706
Jti,923,971

2.785. I 79

8.336.7 t6

4.249..102

2.784.71 l

2.3 56.598

6.c)0 t.596

27,111,202

,114.260

I 1.3 l2
124.990

2 5.430

57 t.217
.19.606

9l t.433

82.362
122.657

3.022

31.55 r

r3i.121
3.701.666

182.918

r. r 10.62 r

207.485

560"778

ll.312
3,1. r 22

2 5.430

57 1.217

'19.606
1,043.226

82.i62
122.657

3.022

34.55 l

r31.12.1

5.77,i.5 l2
182.918

l. t 10.621

207.,185

7 ,716,993 9,917,2'.73



1.02.05 Other Deposits
Cuslom Port Revoiving

Port Deposils "Khulna

1.02.06 Foreign Currency (Current Accounts)
HSBC Singapore

HSBC Singapore- Dormcnt

H SBC S ingapole (Feecler)- l)orment

Rupali Bank. Karachi. Pakistan- Dornrenl

Sonali Birnk Ltd. Calcutttr. India- I)ornrent

12.00 Share Capital

Authorised Capital

1.000.000.000 Ordinarv Shares of Tk l0 each

lssued, Subscribed and Paid - up Capital

20.000.000 Ordinaly Shares ol"l k. l0 each

62.710,000 Ordinar'1 Shares o1-l'k. l0 each

53.152,000 Ordinar"u- Shalcs ol-l'k. l0 each

16.343.040 Ordinary Sharcs ol"l'k. l0 each

Fulli, paid-up as Bonus Shares (For the year 20 I 6)

13.00 Share Premium

14.00 Capital Reserve
Danish - Grant

Ad justed in 1,ear. 1982-83

Valuation oldorrated and inrpounded Vessels" Vac-u-vators and spares

Excess olassets over liabilities olllangladeslr
Valuation of stotes teoeived at the time of'dclivcry ol'r,cssels

Excess o1-assets over liabilities at BSC's fbrmation

Workshop orr incorporation olthe sar.ne in the books olthe (iorporation

Stock Dividend
Prolrt /(t,oss) on sale ol- Ilxcd asscts

Pcnalt), for late delivery

15.00 Long Term Loans
l5 Ovelseas Economic Co-operation I--und. .la;ran

l5 Bangladcsh Covcrnnrent Loan

l5 Govt.Lotrn -Marine W/S Moclernization

l5 Chiness Concessiontrl L,oan( Six Vesscls)

2,55ti,936 2.ss8.9J6

i9.975. l 98

1.,129.,157

3,50.666

1 il.943
62.19.+

294,197,933 4l,929,158

_____IlJl!!{!!ul!0 10,000,000,(ru

397.32 I

2.161.6 r 5

597.32 I

1.96 t"6 l5

292.543.673

1.4)9.457

3 50.666

I I I.943

62.19,1

200.000.000

627.,100.000

5 3-t.5 20.000

163..130..100

200.000.000

627.100.000

531.520.000

163.;130.400

____1,!iiilld,l!_ l,525,350,100

__1f11,6!!,0!!_ 4,617,680,000

215.0.13.47ti

97.050.2.10

29.398.902

10.835.2 I I

5.5 t2.6 r6

4.,1r 5.906

100.395

( 163..130..100)

(8(r.,18li..16 l)
I 7.922.538

2 r5"043.178

97.050.2.t0

29.398.902

r0.835.21 l

5.5 12,616
,1.415"906

r 00.395

( 1 63.430.400)

({l(r.,18ti..16 I )

1 7.922.538

_______!Q!q,4?!_

536"003"698

r03.200.000

78,43 7.5 75

l 2"095. l 08.641

= , 130,360,4X

12,812,749,917 717,647,273

536.003.698

r 03.200.000

78..i3 7"5 7 5

^ Nrnre ol' Delir elr
\fla

Neri Vessels Date

I lvl \r B .loYjarra 17-07-201s

2 N,l V ts Samrridlrr I0/l0,l0lS

I NI V.B .tr;an :10 ll :013

4 Nl T B Agr ajatr I l5-0 I -:0 I s

5 \'1 T B Asradool l ,l,'201 9

'[otal Chincs (]onccssional Loan
for nen' \'essels

Ar.nount

1.063,950,000 00

1.063.950,000 0t)

1.063.950,000 00

:.s4,1.1 l9,tl2 00

. q4J t.q ltt ort

r2,095,1 08,64.r.00



Amount In Taka

July 18 To | ;uly lZ T o rllarch
Nlarch t9 I 't

21.00 Freight Revenue
I_ighterage

Tirrc Charter.

22.00 Service Revenue
.\dJre>s Comntis:ion
Sen ice Charges

Berthing Right Charges

Other Operating income( Insurance)

(201 8- I 9)

4.+6.808,970

503"750"216

(2017-18)

440"046"636

(201 8-1 9) (2017-18)

178.8t4_677 134.647.3S:l
3 I3'1870ril.80

950,559,21 5 140,016,636 492,301,719 l],4,6173g{

I 02.75 l. I 63

10s .469.7 17

2.962.034

2_299.766

93.728.196

96^990,676
s7629732 32_172.765.00

4405 r 933 28. r 88.908.00
8723s2

2219766

23.00 Fleet Expenses (Direct)
Afloat Salar-v and Allou,anccs
Fuel. Oil and Watcr
Insurance

Deck and lrngine Expcnses
F leet comntunication

Operating sundries
Pot.t. Clanai and Cuslorn dues
Spares

Vessel Repair.s & Sun,e,r_Fees
Victualling expenses

24.00 Fleet Expenses(lndirect)
Salar1., and AI lowanccs
Vat Expenses (Operating )

Chart and pulieutions

Ship delivery,. Erpcnse

25.00 Other Income
Gain on sale olold Vessel

Gain on sale ol Motor Vchicle
Bank Interest

Bond Money

Ditterence in Exchanqe
Interest income

Misc. Receipt_ Scr.ap. Tender.. Bond l\,

5J8.600.8tJ J02,833,07J 295,059,363 91,450,543

68i 63 ti5 8..12

58540487.1 I

23269016.78

39 t7 5672.7 4

3 3 70943.5

7(t0870

27244992

1917 60.52

54736 r 58.76

9 I 0560i

20.5 85.085.00

35.786.790.00

4.729.236.00

2.246.218.00

2.220.321.00

I.,133.574.00

2.158.662.00

19.739.98 | .00

2.550.676.00

3 "2 88.950

r 5"820" r 79

1.791.999

2,563.998
r8381

6607789.92

594662.50

7,202,452.42 I 8,391

5.063.586.27

39.209.022.00

25.255.00

420.206.00
2.733.620

205.000.000 212.199.sg7
83 r.435 5.710.327

0

0

0.00

0.00

2639189.07

63693 750.00

6 t5005.00

177 48402.00

4127 t5

89925000

3 785260

14.475.258
_ .il.7i2.vul I8.97j"258

__l!g!!1fll ,z_sr?s(s

213,482,680 tg},Tlijil

t52.751.763

r62.80 t.409

11.221.163

50. I 96.87 I

7 "67 3 .980

2.01)0.279

2L).863.217

2.39i. t90
80.659. r 83

I 5.949.758

62.131.749

r r6.965.950

19"967 "11)4

6.738.654

4.556.040

3.2i8"010

9.378.891

71.373"472

8.,183. I l-l

Amount In Taka

0l January.lg to | 0l Jonrory.lS ro
Jl March.lg I Jl March,lg

60,361,673

Rent Rates income

32.J37.597 2.56J.998



l5'01 overseas Economic Co-operation Funcl and BD covt. roan rvere shown since long time.To bu1'04 (tbur) vessels fbr Bangiadesh Shipping corpo'ation (BSC) tleet. a loan agreemert ola,rount 09 (nine) biirion r,encquivalent to BD'f. 60.07 cr.ore r.i.as signccl n,i :0,0 t, t,l7o 1r.1,,...,, i,," U"",. ol_Bzurglaclesh 
",rd 

Oiic;: ;;.:i"i ,,.r,i.irr,'l,rn,.
rate \\'as 2'750h' As pe'a coi1. order ol-clarcd 22/0611gg7 thcarioLrniot'Bot. 6..16.55.302 had been conr,,efied into"srlARI-'s"'l he rest ollhe paYable loan arnount is tsD I- 53.60..1,1.69g onlv . BSC paicl to thc cjo\.r. a total anror-rnt o1.BDl..l5'52"29'688 36 onl'as interest pa'inerrt o1'thc saicl loan. .lapan ci.r,l. cxempled the total anrount olloa. anc.i interest ro theGovt' olBangladesh r"idc a nrcrllo no ERD/JAP-3/Miscellancous/12/93-60 l: dalcd l3/0g/lgg0 01. Ministr-r. of If inance. IISCstrbnritted an applicatioll to the Go't. ro c.ttsicler full exemption liom the said loan. According ,n that applicati.n thc co't.reschedr'rleci the loan a total znllotlnt ol BD f 60.07 c|orc u,ith interest rate 2.7 5,,l,r,ide an of l.icc orcler I{ef : FinancciFDr'lVICr'BSi94/'19: dated 09/09i 1995 o1-Minist.r'oll-inance. [rinallv in rhe 20,ith Boartl mcctirg ol-l]SC l3oard ol.Dircctors itrras approrecl rhat the rest ol'the par,ablc loan antounr ol.BD I lt. S-i.rrrr ()3.69g onll,shall be cir'nvcrted into the Cor,.t. eclr.ritr,

interestonthisbalancehar,ebeenprovic1ecl2009-20l0.

retired under Self--[letiremcnl Schenle unclcrtaken b' nrana-eenrent in 2002. The loan is repayablc arter I 1,car grnce periocl *,ithinterest at 5%. l'he balancc has becn rerlained unpaid sincc 2002.

The ioan arrounting 'fk l'209'5108'644 00 received fbr thc p'ocurirg of M.V Bangrar .ro' jatra. M.V Ban_srar Sanrriclhi. M.V.l5'04Ban-elarArlan'MTtlanlarAgr,jatraancl M.'f BanglarAgradootatth'lrateor6Tointerestarct rsyearsroanperiod incrucling2

16.00 Deferred liability - Gratuitl,
C)pening Balance
Pror, ision rnacle durin-t the vear

Paid during the y,car

Closing Balancc

17.00 Deferred liability _ Income Tax
Opening Balancc
I ncrease/Decrease of' Del-er.r.eci I ar L ia bi I i I v
Closing Balance
****Dotails shon,n in Annexurc_lJ.

18.00 Creditors and Accruals
Other Irinancc

C)ri,ners Control A/C
Inconte 'fax- Contraclors ancl Sr-rpplier.s
Prorision tbr Bad Bad Debrs

Vechile l,oan

Denrurrage pa\ment A/c BPC
SecLrritl,. Deposits l{eceir,,ed

VAT Accor-rnt

Welfare f'Lrnd

Sen ice charge (Adrcr.ti:ur)lcnl)

Unclairned dividend
Provision lbr llxpense lg.0l

379,609,705 J78.069.7J0

-

3,705,090

378,069,7{0

91.5 t2.366

172,582,t06
(92.972.101)

(21.5.11.82S)

-

( 17,836,735)

-
16.867.963

220. t-57.788

2.281.939

18.()7 3.7,12

I 03.853

r4.430.178

91.152.933

1.3'17" I95

1.3 00

)2.892
2 7.0,15.605

332.5t0"tr5

I I J,9{7,820

8 l. r 49.802

19r,097,622
( r I 7.027.882)

32,tt78,91 9

(29. r 73"829)

3,705,090

1 5.048.882

8 I I.706

11.130".178

92.107.312

466.6 I I

28.808

2 7.0,15.605

257.125. I 02

_______ 725,211,803 407.364.\1(,



18.01 Provision for Expense
Sala-v & Allori,ance - Afloat
Victualing

Pror,'ident Fund

Deck Engine. lllecrrical & Saloon

Medical Erpense(Aflaor)

FIeet Corrimunication

I.ub Oil

Spare Parls

Operating Erpenses

Porr Lighr Canal Cr-rstonr

Protlt Bonr-rs

Pror ision tbr Bad Debts (Agents C/A)
Provision fbr Bad Debts (Trade l{eceivables)

Charl Publictrtions

Insurance

Vessel Repair'& Sun,ev Fees

Ship Delively Expense

Share erpcnses

ALrdit Fee

1'elephone & Trunkcall

Light Power & Water

Ofllce Ccneral Expenses

Internet & Website

19.00 lnterest on Long Term Loans
Bangladesh Covernrrent

Interest on B. .lol,jatra

l he Overseas Econornic Co-operation I-r.rncl. .lapan

N,larine Workshop ntodernizatior-t

20.00 Income Tax Provision
Opening Balance
Provision ntacle cluring the vcar

Prr id d t rling l lre r ea r

Closing Balance

25.000.000

l 5.600.000

13"7,10.000

6.500.000

5 00.000

2.266.7 t t

29.000.000

4.000.000

2.2 r5.037

10.1.416.000

5.100.000

t6"204.624

2.7 6L).t 17

500.000

l 5.000.000

68.000.000

8.5 36..170

r.053. I 56

60.000

34.885

250.000

l 1.43 t.987

2.1 28

2 1.500.(x)0

8 I 7.570

63.9;15,000

1"420.588

I.,145.306

8 I r.265

8 r.25 t.l8 I

r 6.204.625

2.769.1tT

4. I 56.440

50.0 t5.037

4.607.ti80

l 20.000

69.770

2 59.320

8.000.000

3 2.000

88.752.000

3 1 9.826.404

3-1. r09. l0 t

J11,6tt7,505

J32 510,115 257,t25, I 02

92.326.938

I8.637.6,18

3 I 9.826.404

36.3 88.967

467,179,957

I2 t. 103.20 | .00

82.17 6.7 62.00

89. r08.5"10

I t.994.66 I

203,579,963 121,103,201

203,579.963 t2t,t03,20t



26.00

Amount In Taka

July 18 To l.luly tZTo;Vlarch
March t9 I rS

Amount In Taka

0l January,lg toJ 0l January,lg ro
3l Nlarch,lg I Jt Vlarch,tS

Administrative lixpenses
Oflice general expenses

Audit F-ee

BS( lrrnir crsar'-r cclchrution
(iratuit-r and [)rovident Fund

Insulance - shure assets

Sales Pronrotion

Share crpcnscs

VAT

Depreciation (Annexure-A)

Financial Expenses
Interest on -Bangladesh Ciovcrnntent
lnterest on -Mar.ine Workshop Moder.r
lnterest On Ban-clar .lo1,jatr-a

226.972.583

19 t.000

75 5.076

94"5 12.366

297.9t5

13.392.916

t.151.447

3 1.654.0:t:l

234.060.924

96.000

796.5 85

101.227.477

185.068

I 17"68u

6.025.262

5.072.572

5.400.000

75144707.5

8000.00

5i43 65.00

1369 t8t7

"1535716.74

10397226.s

77.877.235

t8.000

588.1 t0

35.000"000

t85"068

15.505

.r.56 t.503

.r.280.807

t.800"00t)

3.869.997

2"984.807

r8.637.650

368,927,336 352,99 1,576 134,311,993 124,326,228

6.n5 3.93 5

l:18.847"609

12891)97

L)91937.72

25,492,454 6,853,935 2,281,935 2,28,1,500

r 290000

994500

Notes=P.L



T

Annexure _B

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Deferred Tax

For the year ended 3l March, 2019

Deferred tax assets/liatrility recognized in accordance with the provision of BAS-12, is arrived as follows

Notes: l7

Tax Base ll femporary DifferencesAmount of financial
performance

156,691.9-3 j
94.512,366

251,204,299

64.785.5 71

8 lj t49.802

I15,935,376

.{t 30 Decmber.20l8

Properlr. plant & equipnrent (L,xcept land)

LiabiIit1 to Employees (Cratuit-r)

\ct Temporary Differences

Applicable Tax Rate

Det'erred Tax Liabilitl'/Assets

At 30 June.20l8

Propertr. plant & ecluiprrent (Ercept lancl)

l.iabiliq to EmpJol ccs (Ciratuity )

\et Tem pr-r ra rl Differences

Applicable Tax Rate

Deferred Tax Liabilit)r,\ssets

2.1.1.398.i21

92.972.401

87.706.39 I

( r.539,965)

337,370,725

145.602"8 l0

_ l r 7.027.882

262,63$,692

86,166,"126
l<o

2 l ,511 ,607

80.81 7.236

3 5.878.080

I16,695,3t6
f<oL-t llt

29,113,829



Additional Disclosure

Operation Segmen 2019 January 1 to 2019 \'larch 31

Pa rticu la rs
Address

Commission &
Service Charge

n Vcsscls/ l-ime Char
Fluctuation gain, Building

Rent, & FDR Interest
others

TOTAL

Operating Incorne l 04.803"783 ,r92.t01.7 r9 597. I 05.50 I

Operating Erpense (365 "001.036)

Operating lncome/( ,0ss) 232,101,166

Other Income 84.696.6,16 {t,1.696.6.t6

Other Erperrses ( r8-1.839.00.1)

\et Incomc/(Loss) 84,696,646 l3l,959,108

Under the project olprocuring Sir Vessels (T'hree Product Oil Iankers ancl ilrrce tsulk Carriers capacity ol39,000 DW1'each)
with the assistance ol-Chines Prcl'ercntial Lotrn Agreenrenl. The Five Vessels hacl alracll'been clelivered . Subsequently'. thel'

andnetprol'it hasbeerrincreaseclsingnilicantllagainstthe3rclquarlerollasltlnancial 1'ear-20 l7-20 I8.



Pa rticu la rs
Address

Conrmission &
Service Ciharge

n Vesselsi Time Char
Fluctuation gain, Building

Rent. & FDR lnterest
others

TOTAL

Orrerating lnconre l 01,803.7 83 492,301.719 597, l 05,s0 I

Operating Experrse
( 365.004,036

I ncome/( )
232,10t,466

Other Inconte
84.696.646 84.696.646

Other Expeuses
I 84.839.004

\et Incorne/(Loss)

- 

a 4,696,64G r 3l,9s9,10q

I

Additional Disclosure

Operation Segmen 2019 Januarl- I to 2019 \larch 3l

LJnder the project of procLrring Six vessels (1'hree Product oil Tankers and Three BLrlk carners capacrtl'o139'000 DWT each)

rYith the assistance ofcliines l)ret'erential Loan Agreenrent. The Five Vcssels had alrach been delivered ' Subsequently' thel

had been emploled comnterciallv in the r.iorld shipping trade on Tinle Charter. As a result' in this 3rd qLrarter' operating

ilrc0nteandrretprofit hasbeerrir,creaseclsrngniticantly'agaillstthe3rtlqttarterol'lasttinancial 
year-2017-2018'
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